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Able Dems 
513 W Broad St 
Apt 204 
Falls Church, VA 22046-3250

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Falls Church VA

06/27/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Bastani, Alex  
2809 Lee Oaks Ct 
Unit 102 
Falls Church, VA 22046-7334

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Falls Church VA

06/19/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Beeuwkes, Reinier  
MONUMENT St 
Concord, MA 01742

1.SELF EMPLOYED 
2.CONSULTANT 
3.Concord MA

06/21/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Brown, Lisa  
101 Sandcastle Cir 
Suffolk, VA 23434-8668

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Suffolk VA

06/09/2025 $40.00 $175.00

Brown, Lisa  
101 Sandcastle Cir 
Suffolk, VA 23434-8668

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Suffolk VA

06/14/2025 $20.00 $195.00

Brugger, Adalyn  
1973 Retreat Dr 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111-6021

1.self 
2.lawyer 
3.Mechanicsville VA

06/20/2025 $100.00 $200.00

Brugger, Adalyn  
1973 Retreat Dr 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111-6021

1.self 
2.lawyer 
3.Mechanicsville VA

06/23/2025 $100.00 $400.00

Brugger, Adalyn  
1973 Retreat Dr 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111-6021

1.self 
2.lawyer 
3.Mechanicsville VA

06/23/2025 $100.00 $400.00

Brugger, Adalyn  
1973 Retreat Dr 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111-6021

1.self 
2.lawyer 
3.Mechanicsville VA

06/24/2025 $100.00 $500.00

Brugger, Adalyn  
1973 Retreat Dr 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111-6021

1.self 
2.lawyer 
3.Mechanicsville VA

06/27/2025 $100.00 $600.00

Burgess, Jessica  
6015 Spinnaker Cove Ct 
Suffolk, VA 23435-3171

1.EVMS at ODU 
2.Doctor 
3.Suffolk VA

06/07/2025 $140.00 $2,090.00

Burgess, Jessica  
6015 Spinnaker Cove Ct 
Suffolk, VA 23435-3171

1.EVMS at ODU 
2.Doctor 
3.Suffolk VA

06/28/2025 $50.00 $2,140.00
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Champion, Ty  
1065 Johnstons Rd 
Norfolk, VA 23513-1835

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Norfolk VA

06/19/2025 $10.00 $235.00

Chesapeake Climate Action Network 
PO Box 11138 
Takoma Park, MD 20913-1138

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Takoma Park MD

06/09/2025 $500.00 $1,000.00

DeRosa, Frank  
126 27th Ave 
San Francisco, CA 94121-1034

1.DeRosa Advisors 
2.Renewable Energy 
3.San Francisco CA

06/28/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Fogel, Toni  
160 Williams St 
Portsmouth, VA 23704-1835

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Portsmouth VA

06/09/2025 $80.00 $280.00

Gadzinski, Patricia  
2005 Plowshares Ct 
Virginia Beach, VA 23453-6687

1.Not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Virginia Beach VA

06/29/2025 $500.00 $700.00

Geduldig-Yatrofsky, Mark  
2713 Sterling Point Dr 
Portsmouth, VA 23703-5224

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Portsmouth VA

06/24/2025 $125.00 $250.00

Hartman, Berl  
28 Banks St 
Cambridge, MA 02138-6013

1.Not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Cambridge MA

06/10/2025 $20.23 $409.92

Hartman, Berl  
28 Banks St 
Cambridge, MA 02138-6013

1.Not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Cambridge MA

06/10/2025 $25.00 $409.92

Hill, Mary  
8316 Crittenden Rd 
Suffolk, VA 23436-1208

1.Mary Hill 
2.Self-employed 
3.Suffolk VA

06/08/2025 $20.00 $320.00

Hill, Mary  
8316 Crittenden Rd 
Suffolk, VA 23436-1208

1.Mary Hill 
2.Self-employed 
3.Suffolk VA

06/20/2025 $50.00 $370.00

Hull, Megan  
1 Washington Cir NW 
Washington, DC 20037-2347

1.Self 
2.Activist 
3.Washington DC

06/11/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Katrina Callsen for Delegate 
PO Box 442 
Charlottesville, VA 22902-0442

1. 
2.Candidate Committee 
3.Charlottesville VA

06/09/2025 $250.00 $250.00
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Kelley, Annette  
2308 Broadnax Dr 
Chesapeake, VA 23323-4034

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Chesapeake VA

06/20/2025 $60.00 $535.00

Kelley, Annette  
2308 Broadnax Dr 
Chesapeake, VA 23323-4034

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Chesapeake VA

06/30/2025 $25.00 $560.00

Leaders We Deserve 
611 Pennsylvania Ave SE 
Ste 192 
Washington, DC 20003-4303

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Washington DC

06/27/2025 $5,000.00 $20,000.00

Lee, Claudia  
3260 Indian Trl 
Suffolk, VA 23434-8346

1.none 
2.retired 
3.Suffolk VA

06/24/2025 $250.00 $300.00

Martin, James  
5816 River Dr 
Lorton, VA 22079-4131

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Washington DC

06/10/2025 $35.00 $105.00

Mitchell, Valeria  
4049 Lake Ridge Cir 
Virginia Beach, VA 23452-2042

1.Sentara Norfolk General 
2.Nurse 
3.Norfolk VA

06/21/2025 $20.00 $195.00

Murden, Denise  
4041 Kingston Pkwy 
Suffolk, VA 23434-7297

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Suffolk VA

06/15/2025 $10.00 $110.00

Payne, Christine  
2689 Jockeys Neck Trl 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8058

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Williamsburg VA

06/24/2025 $100.00 $550.00

Philipp, Michael  
3295 80th St E 
Apt 502 
Inver Grove Heights, MN 55076-4512

1.Self 
2.Editor 
3.Inver Grove Heights MN

06/07/2025 $50.00 $285.00

Ragucci, Maria  
16 Morris Ct 
Rye, NY 10580-1147

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Rye NY

06/28/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Republic Services 
18500 N Allied Way 
Phoenix, AZ 85054-6164

1. 
2.Recycling Services 
3.Phoenix AZ

06/23/2025 $250.00 $500.00

SEIU Committee on Political Education 
1800 Massachusetts Ave NW 
Washington, DC 20036-1806

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Washington DC

06/09/2025 $5,000.00 $5,500.00
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Shepherd, John R.  
112 Village Ct 
Charlottesville, VA 22903-4027

1.UVa 
2.anthropologist 
3.Charlottesville VA

06/11/2025 $25.00 $125.00

Smith, Sonjia  
815 Broomley Rd 
Charlottesville, VA 22901-7821

1.Self-Employed 
2.Philanthropist 
3.Charlottesville VA

06/30/2025 $10,000.00 $38,350.00

State Farm Federal PAC 
1 State Farm Plz 
# D-2 
Bloomington, IL 61710-0001

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Bloomington IL

06/18/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Sweeney, Adam  
5248 Eileen Dr 
San Jose, CA 95129-4913

1.Arista Networks 
2.engineer 
3.Santa Clara CA

06/30/2025 $750.00 $750.00

The Collective PAC 
2101 L St NW 
Ste 800 
Washington, DC 20037-1657

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Washington DC

06/12/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

VEA Fund 
116 S 3rd St 
Richmond, VA 23219-3704

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond VA

06/26/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Natural Gas PAC 
544 S Independence Blvd 
Virginia Beach, VA 23452-1104

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Virginia Beach VA

06/09/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Ward, Ella  
151 PINE GROVE Ln 
Chesapeake, VA 23321

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Chesapeake VA

06/06/2025 $50.00 $150.00

Waste Management 
PO Box 3027 
Houston, TX 77253-3027

1. 
2.Waste Management 
3.Houston TX

06/16/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

White, Wayne  
4216 Coltrane Ave 
Suffolk, VA 23435-2301

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Suffolk VA

06/14/2025 $40.00 $140.00

Williams, Junius  
21 Shamrock Dr 
Portsmouth, VA 23701-1650

1.DOMINION 
2.MANAGING DIRECTOR/RETIRED 
3.Portsmouth VA

06/30/2025 $300.00 $550.00

Williams Mullen Clark and Dobbins 
PO Box 1320 
Richmond, VA 23218-1320

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Richmond VA

06/16/2025 $250.00 $250.00
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Wright, Ebony  
FORT BELVOIR 
Fort Belvoir, VA 22060

1.DoD 
2.Management Analysts 
3.Fort Belvoir VA

06/10/2025 $40.00 $810.00

Wright, Ebony  
FORT BELVOIR 
Fort Belvoir, VA 22060

1.DoD 
2.Management Analysts 
3.Fort Belvoir VA

06/29/2025 $25.00 $835.00

Total This Period $32,360.23
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Credit Union House of Virginia 
108 N 8th St 
Richmond, VA 23219-2306

1.  
2. Vendor 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Event space and supplies 
5. FairMarketValue

06/12/2025 $277.52 $277.52

Morgan, Dia  
1050 Huckleberry Ln 
Glenview, IL 60025-2365

1. Adapt of America Inc. 
2. Attorney 
3. Ballwin MO 
4. Postage 
5. ActualCost

06/12/2025 $84.00 $109.00

Total This Period $361.52
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Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Peterson-Quinn, Sully  
2642 W Potomac Ave 
Apt 1 
Chicago, IL 60622-2831

Payroll Nadarius 
Clark 06/06/2025 $550.00

TMobile 
1217 N Main St 
Ste 201 
Suffolk, VA 23434-4361

phone Nadarius 
Clark 06/06/2025 $480.00

Viz Ink Weddings LLC 
5141 Maracas Arch 
Virginia Beach, VA 23462-1974

Event video Nadarius 
Clark 06/06/2025 $300.00

ActBlue 
PO Box 962017 
Boston, MA 02196-2017

Service Fee Nadarius 
Clark 06/08/2025 $17.64

Economy Printing 
4519 George Washington Hwy 
Portsmouth, VA 23702-2403

Business cards Nadarius 
Clark 06/09/2025 $234.78

Extra Space 
200 Poplar Hill Rd 
Chesapeake, VA 23321-5506

Storage Nadarius 
Clark 06/09/2025 $98.00

Kroger Suffolk (University) 
1017 University Blvd 
VA 
Suffolk, VA 23435-0048

Event supplies Nadarius 
Clark 06/09/2025 $32.00

TowneBank 
5806 Harbour View Blvd 
Ste 100 
Suffolk, VA 23435-3496

service fee Nadarius 
Clark 06/09/2025 $1.80

Yet Another Mail Merge 
340 S Lemon Ave 
# 4133 
Walnut, CA 91789-2706

Fundraising Software Nadarius 
Clark 06/09/2025 $60.00

Kroger Suffolk (University) 
1017 University Blvd 
VA 
Suffolk, VA 23435-0048

Event supplies Nadarius 
Clark 06/10/2025 $21.22

7-11 Suffolk 
3830 Bridge Rd 
Suffolk, VA 23435-1909

Gas Nadarius 
Clark 06/11/2025 $25.03

District Portsmouth 
611 Airline Blvd 
Portsmouth, VA 23707-3302

Event supplies Nadarius 
Clark 06/11/2025 $256.51

Democracy Engine, LLC 
416 Florida Ave NW 
Unit 26418 
Washington, DC 20001-0516

Service Fee Nadarius 
Clark 06/12/2025 $3.60
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TowneBank 
5806 Harbour View Blvd 
Ste 100 
Suffolk, VA 23435-3496

Wire fee Nadarius 
Clark 06/12/2025 $15.00

Foster, Patience  
1008 Trilogy Loop 
Apt 403 
Suffolk, VA 23435-3642

Payroll Nadarius 
Clark 06/13/2025 $2,294.54

Page, Char&#39;nae  
165 Cedar Crest Dr 
Smithfield, VA 23430-6383

Payroll Nadarius 
Clark 06/13/2025 $800.00

Paychex 
911 Panorama Trl S 
Rochester, NY 14625-2311

Payroll taxes Nadarius 
Clark 06/13/2025 $908.16

Wawa Sandston 
500 S Airport Dr 
Sandston, VA 23150-1333

Gas Nadarius 
Clark 06/13/2025 $34.93

Zimmermann, Kegan  
9000 Tacoma Narrows Cir 
Apt 9205 
Suffolk, VA 23434-6488

Payroll Nadarius 
Clark 06/13/2025 $1,511.23

ActBlue 
PO Box 962017 
Boston, MA 02196-2017

Service Fee Nadarius 
Clark 06/15/2025 $262.70

7-11 Suffolk 
3830 Bridge Rd 
Suffolk, VA 23435-1909

Gas Nadarius 
Clark 06/16/2025 $15.90

Central Meats Chesapeake 
1120 Kempsville Rd 
Chesapeake, VA 23320-8127

Event Supplies Nadarius 
Clark 06/16/2025 $262.58

Paychex 
911 Panorama Trl S 
Rochester, NY 14625-2311

Payroll software Nadarius 
Clark 06/16/2025 $118.00

Samsclub Chesapeake 
2444 Chesapeake Square Ring Rd 
Chesapeake, VA 23321-2173

Event supplies Nadarius 
Clark 06/16/2025 $63.75

Samsclub Chesapeake 
2444 Chesapeake Square Ring Rd 
Chesapeake, VA 23321-2173

Event Supplies Nadarius 
Clark 06/16/2025 $22.54

Virginia Young Democrats 
1710 E. Franklin St. 
Richmond, VA 23223-7025

Event sponsorship Nadarius 
Clark 06/16/2025 $250.00
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Slydial 
4 Faneuil Hall Sq 
Boston, MA 02109-1632

Fundraising software Nadarius 
Clark 06/17/2025 $2.99

Viz Ink Weddings LLC 
5141 Maracas Arch 
Virginia Beach, VA 23462-1974

Event video Nadarius 
Clark 06/20/2025 $350.00

ActBlue 
PO Box 962017 
Boston, MA 02196-2017

Service Fee Nadarius 
Clark 06/22/2025 $31.94

Cityparking Inc Richmond 
1051 E Cary St 
Ste 601 
Richmond, VA 23219-4029

Parking Nadarius 
Clark 06/23/2025 $3.45

Cityparking Inc Richmond 
1051 E Cary St 
Ste 601 
Richmond, VA 23219-4029

Parking Nadarius 
Clark 06/23/2025 $12.00

EZ Pass 
PO Box 1234 
Clifton Forge, VA 24422-0724

Tolls Nadarius 
Clark 06/23/2025 $40.00

Gringas Grill 
2525 Southern Pines Dr 
Chesapeake, VA 23323-4316

Meal Nadarius 
Clark 06/23/2025 $21.64

Holiday Inn Express Sandston 
491 International Center Dr 
Sandston, VA 23150-1336

Hotel Nadarius 
Clark 06/23/2025 $175.63

Murphy USA 
1204 N Main St 
Suffolk, VA 23434-4321

gas Nadarius 
Clark 06/23/2025 $37.01

SAMS XPRESS CAR SUFFOLK 
6460 Hampton Roads Pkwy 
Suffolk, VA 23435-2609

Car wash Nadarius 
Clark 06/23/2025 $36.35

TMobile 
1217 N Main St 
Ste 201 
Suffolk, VA 23434-4361

Office utilities Nadarius 
Clark 06/23/2025 $51.60

Gourmet Burger Bistro Suffolk 
202 E Washington St 
Suffolk, VA 23434-4514

meal Nadarius 
Clark 06/24/2025 $63.39

Democracy Engine, LLC 
416 Florida Ave NW 
Unit 26418 
Washington, DC 20001-0516

Service Fee Nadarius 
Clark 06/25/2025 $0.40
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Rennee&#39;s Celebration Center 
178 E Washington St 
Suffolk, VA 23434-4536

Food, Event Space Nadarius 
Clark 06/25/2025 $1,330.61

Exxon Rockville 
1751 Ashland Rd 
Rockville, VA 23146-2131

Gas Nadarius 
Clark 06/26/2025 $53.18

Zero Bounce 
10 E Yanonali St 
Santa Barbara, CA 93101-1875

Email Fundraising Software Nadarius 
Clark 06/26/2025 $40.00

TowneBank 
5806 Harbour View Blvd 
Ste 100 
Suffolk, VA 23435-3496

Wire fee Nadarius 
Clark 06/27/2025 $15.00

Hilton Garden Inn 
100 E Constance Rd 
Suffolk, VA 23434-3779

Event Space Nadarius 
Clark 06/28/2025 $800.00

ActBlue 
PO Box 962017 
Boston, MA 02196-2017

Service Fee Nadarius 
Clark 06/29/2025 $86.63

ActBlue 
PO Box 962017 
Boston, MA 02196-2017

Service Fee Nadarius 
Clark 06/30/2025 $6.17

City of Norfolk Parking 
222 E Main St 
Norfolk, VA 23510-1608

Event Parking Nadarius 
Clark 06/30/2025 $8.00

City of Norfolk Parking 
222 E Main St 
Norfolk, VA 23510-1608

Event Parking Nadarius 
Clark 06/30/2025 $2.00

Democracy Engine, LLC 
416 Florida Ave NW 
Unit 26418 
Washington, DC 20001-0516

Service Fee Nadarius 
Clark 06/30/2025 $94.40

Exxon Airport Mart Newport News 
12257 Jefferson Ave 
Newport News, VA 23602-6970

Gas Nadarius 
Clark 06/30/2025 $50.59

Foster, Patience  
1008 Trilogy Loop 
Apt 403 
Suffolk, VA 23435-3642

Payroll Nadarius 
Clark 06/30/2025 $1,795.13

Grain @ Hilton The Main Norfolk 
100 E Main St 
Norfolk, VA 23510-1606

Team dinner Nadarius 
Clark 06/30/2025 $78.00
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Kroger Portsmouth 
1301 Frederick Blvd 
Portsmouth, VA 23707-4123

Event Supplies Nadarius 
Clark 06/30/2025 $37.05

Paychex 
911 Panorama Trl S 
Rochester, NY 14625-2311

Payroll taxes Nadarius 
Clark 06/30/2025 $906.97

Zimmermann, Kegan  
9000 Tacoma Narrows Cir 
Apt 9205 
Suffolk, VA 23434-6488

Payroll Nadarius 
Clark 06/30/2025 $1,011.83

Total This Period $15,781.87
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 40 $32,360.23

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 2 $361.52

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 102 $2,788.83

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 2 $94.00

5. Total 146 $35,604.58

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $361.52

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $94.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $15,781.87

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $16,237.39

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $62,468.08

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $35,604.58

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $35,604.58

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $98,072.66

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$16,237.39

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $16,237.39

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $81,835.27

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $3,289.88

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $212,701.51

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $35,604.58

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $248,306.09

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $251,595.97

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $153,523.31

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$16,237.39

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $169,760.70

29. Ending Balance $81,835.27
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